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Bowling Association

Member of EBA & MCBA
Middleton Cup Winners 1980

Year Book
1994




J. A. FORSTER

We

llingborough Town

)

10N

al

)1

g ASSO

111

h Bowli

15

ngli

L
4
-

President, |



NORTHAMPTONSHIRE BOWLING ASSOCIATION

President

Senior Vice-President
'unior Vice-President
{on Treasurer

Hon Secretary

ion Asst Secretary
ion Comps Secretary
ion Greens Secretary
{on County Coach
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Advisory Rep

fon Handbook Editors
{on Auditor

\rea Secretaries
Wellingborough
Kettering
Northampton
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lep to NHVP’s BA
lep to NIBA

seneral Purpose
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yelection Committee
sreens Committee
Jraws & Competitions

ommittee

lenevolent Fund
‘rustees

Jife Members

OFFICERS 1994

G.T. Wills, 100 Lea Way, Wellingborough. Tel 674151 or 0850 461383
E.O. Thomason, 14 Priory Crescent, Roade. Tel 862971

C. Jeftrey, 84 Thorpe Street, Raunds. Tel 623131

S.J. Lake, 92 Cedar Way, Wellingborough. Tel 677457

V. Cooper, 534 Kettering Road North, Northampton. Tel 493193

S.J. Lake, 92 Cedar Way, Wellingborough. Tel 677457

A.E. Capon, 61 Fuller Road, Moulton, Northampton. Tel 647038

E. Walden, 21 Saxby Crescent, Wellingborough. Tel 223563

N. Ronson, 8 Parkfield Crescent, Northampton. Tel 761696

M. Hunter, 20 Cedrus Court, Northampton. Tel 843537

G.T. Wills, 100 Lea Way, Wellingborough. Tel 674151
K. Shadbolt, 22 Vine Hill Close, Higham Ferrers. Tel 317066

P. Kneeshaw, 1 Hallswell Court, Billing Arbours, Northampton.
Tel 404660

A.G. Childs, 53 Allen Road, Rushden. Tel 314795
G.T. Wills, 100 Lea Way, Wellingborough. Tel 674151
A.E. Capon, 61 Fuller Road, Moulton, Northampton. Tel 647038

K.B. Court, G.T. Wills, V. Cooper
President of Year, V. Cooper
Junior Vice-President

President

President, Senior Vice-President, Junior Vice-President, Immediate
Past President, Hon Treasurer, Hon Secretary, Hon Asst Secretary,
Hon Comps Secretary, Three Area Secretaries, EBA Council Delegate,
J. Frisby, T. Ellis, C. Parker, R.J. Gilbert, G. Lumbers, ].S. Osbourne

President, Senior Vice-President, Hon Secretary, J.A. Forster,
A.G. Childs, K.B. Court, J. Parker, A.P. Thurland, J. Chester

President, Hon Greens Secretary, T.Benstead, F.Nais, G. Dowdy,
F. Callas, A.E. Watts, G. Love, E. Essam, L. Coe, W. Buckby

President, Hon Comp Secretary, Three Area Secretaries, Rev A.
Wintersgill, T. Lemon, T. Ellis, J]. Wise, R.G. Smith, K.E.L. Tomlinson

Rev A. Wintersgill (Chairman), A.W. Armstrong (Secretary), K. Bacon,
K. Johnson, R. Stapleton, J. Wise

Chairman: Rev A. Wintersgill, 20 Church Lane, Nether Heyford,
Northampton NN7 3LQ. Tel 0327 340796

G. Robinson, F. Mason, W.P. Wilford, G.T. Wills, Rev A. Wintersgill,

D.R. Baker, ].H. Clipston, W.G.N. Shears, R. Stapleton, A.E. Capon,
A.G. Childs, J.A. Forster



1906-21
1922-23
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939-45
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

190621
1921-44
1945-57

1906-12
1913-20
1921-30
1931-46
1947-56
1957-67

193237
1938-39
194567

1969-73
1974-79
198084
1985-87

1988

RECORD OF PAST OFFICIALS

PRESIDENTS:
]. MANFIELD 1961
SIR JAMES CROCKETT 1962
F. TYLER 1963
G. BULL 1964
G. WRIGHT 1965
A. ALLEBONE 1966
M.E. GOLDSMITH 1967
E. EVERARD 1968
J.W. TURNER 1969
R.R. BROWN 1970
W. MUNKS 1971
H.W. CASWELL 1972
G.S. BULL 1973
J.A. HARRIS 1974
J.H. SHARPE 1975
W. RODDIS 1976
H.C. ROBERTS 1977
W.C. TARRY 1978
W.J. MOORE 1979
B.D. HARRIES 1980
F.W. GOODWIN 1981
F. TYE 1982
A. FLETCHER 1983
J.C. HALLIDAY 1984
G.T. DUNKLEY 1985
T.A. LOVELL 1986
C.A. CHOWN 1987
D. GAMBLE 1988
F.C.L. CARRESS 1989
H.T. BYE 1990
T. ROBERTS 1991
H. WILLS 1992
G. ROBINSON 1993
TREASURERS:
F. ELLEN 1958-82
M.E. GOLDSMITH 1983-91
W.C. SMITH 1991-
SECRETARIES:
G. HARPER 1968-72
G.E. HOLMES 1973-76
J]. PAPWORTH 1977-81
W.]. MOORE 1981-87
R. WRIGHT 1988 —
W.C. THORPE
AUDITORS:
T.P. BEESTON 1968-74
W.H. ALLMAN 1975-81
V.].H. HARRIS 1981-
YEARBOOK EDITORS:
L. KNIGHTS 1989
A.]. FROST 1990
DE. & D.S. WADE
G.T. WILLS
D.A'W. BOSTON
G.T. WILLS
A.G. ARMSTRONG

1.W. DAWS()’\I
V. WINTERSGILI.
+F. THORNELOF
A. TALMAGE
r.F. WRIGHT

E. MANDFVILLE
E. COOPER

P. WILF ORD

A. STRICKLAND
R. STAPLETON
G.C. AUSTIN
D.R. BAKER

.A. MARSHALL
. TIPLER

. THURLAND
. FORAN

. FORSTER
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. ARMSTRONG

T DAVIS

. HEELER

G SHADBOLT
. JOHNSON
PARKER

.G. CHURCH, MBE
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G.W.]J. COOPER
C. BADDILEY
S.J.

. WILLS
J.H. CLIPSTON
V. COOPER

R.S.T. KING
L.O. HOWELLS
W.P. KNEESHAW

G.T. WILLS
G.T. WILLS
K. SHADBOLT



APRIL

30
MAY

11
13
14
15
20

21-28

JUNE

10
12
16
20
23
28

Sal

Sat
Wed
Fri
Sat

Sun
Fri

Sat
Sun
Thur
Sat
Thur
Thur
Sat
Sat
Thur

Fri
Sat
Tues
Sat
Sat
Sun
Tues
Sat
Wed
Sat
Thur

AUGUST

2

4

6
10
13
17
20
24
27
27

yEPTEMBER

1
3
11
14
17
18

Tues
Thur

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Sat

Thur
Sat

Sun
Wed

Sat
Sun
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FIXTURES 1994

Inter Area

Lincolnshire

Civil Service
Northumberland Tourists
Leicestershire

Middleton Cup Trial
Higham Ferrers

President’s tour to Isle of Wight

Leicestershire

Execs v. Kettering Lodge
Warwickshire

Bedfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Norfolk
Cambridgeshire
Manfield Cup
London Parks

Manfield Cup Winners

Huntingdonshire
Middlesex

Derbyshire
Devon Tourists
NCWBA

EBA
Hertfordshire
Surrey

Middleton Cup % Finals
Kent

Imps

Metropolitan Police
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire
Oxfordshire
Huntingdonshire
Bedfordshire

Essex

Warwickshire
Buckinghamshire

Cambridgeshire
Worcestershire
Masonic BA
Berkshire
NHVPs

Midland Counties Championship

VIEETINGS 1994

l'uesday 22nd March, GPC Meeting, Wellingborough BC

MCBA

MCBA
Fox

Ex
MC

MCBA
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Kettering Lodge BC

Rushden Town BC
Bedford Borough BC
Abington BC

Leicester BC
Wellingborough Town BC
Higham Ferrers BC

Wellingborough BC

Solihull Municipal

Bedford Borough BC
Kingsthorpe BC

Wellingborough BC
Earls Barton BC

Winners Green

Somersham Town BC
Century BC, Wembley
County Ground BC

West End BC

Kettering Lodge BC
Kettering Lodge BC
Clarence Park BC, St Albans
Epsom BC

Kettering Lodge BC

Rushden Town BC
Abington BC

Notts HQ
Brookfield BC

West End BC
Cogenhoe BC
Brackley BC
Pianotorte Supplies
Brackley BC

Stony Stratford BC

Rushden Town BC
Broadway BC
Kingsthorpe BC
Daventry Town BC
Express Lifts BC
Notts HQ

hursday 24th March, EGM and Council Meeting, Rushden Town BC
l'uesday 13th September, GPC Meeting

'hursday 15th September, Council Meeting
l'uesday 18th October, GPC Meeting, Wellingborough BC

>aturday 22nd October, Council Meeting, Abington BC

Fuesday 6th December, GPC Meeting, Wellingborough BC

>aturday 10th December, AGM, Abington BC
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~ The Annug]
Dinner & Dance

will be held at
The Fir Tree
Wellingborough

01l

Friday, 28th October 1994

: 3
J

Please support and
enjoy this marvellous function




Cup presented to the
Clubs to be held by the

1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1907
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

A .E. Throssell
W.R. Dobson
S. Booth

A.H. Bull

A.H. Bull

].N. Richards
A.H. Bull

T. Roberts
H.W. Caswell
J.A. Harris
M.E. Goldsmith
H.E. Knight

1 Garfirtgh
C.]. Keeler
A.H. Bull

A.F. Knight
C.]. Keeler
W.T. Lawton
A. Allebone
C. Mason, Snr
H.F. Sturgess
H.F. Sturgess
F.]. Lee

F.]. Lee

B. Knowles
A.H. Bull

].H. Bettles

R. Gargate

F. Mason

R. Gargate

E. Wilson
R.W. Bosworth
A.B. Maltman
N. Mason

C. Mason, Snr
E.F. Marchant
E. Smith

R.H. Stenhouse

.S.T. King

.H. Stenhouse
H. Stenhouse
E. Cooper

. Gargate

. Forster

W. Bosworth
. Clipston
A. Simons
.L. Morgan
T. Wills

H. Clipston

. Thurland
. Letts

. Richards
P. Tredwell

. Humphrey
A.W. Boston
. Holmes

. Humphrey
. Clipston

. Tansley

. Letts

. James

B. Rees

P. Broderick
P. Broderick
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COUNTY SINGLES CUp

Northamptonshire Bowling Association in 1929
Winner of the County Singles Competition

by the K

Whyte Melville
Kettering Conservatjye
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Northampton County (
Wellingborough Town
Northampton West End
Kettering Lodge

Rushden Town

Northampton Count
Rushden Town

Wellingborough Sw
Rushden Town

Wellingborough Town
Abington

Rushden Town
Abington

Rushden Town
Kettering Conservative

Wellingborough Town
Earls Barton

Abington

Abington

Northampton West End
Abington

Raunds Methodist
Abington

Kettering Conservative
Abington

Kettering Lodge
Kettering Lodge

Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Kettering Conservative
Kettering Conservative
Wellingborough Town
Finedon Town
Wellingborough Town

Northampton County Ground
Thrapston

Abington
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Rushden Town
Abington
Wellingborough Town
Kettering Lodge
Kingsthorpe

Abington
Northampton County Ground
Kettering Lodge
Kingsthorpe

Kettering Lodge
Northampton West End
[rthlingborough CI
Kingsthorpe

Kettering Lodge
Kettering Lodge
Kettering Lodge
Kettering Lodge

West End BC
Kingsthorpe BC

West End BC
Thrapston BC
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town

O]

v Ground

anspool

'“”“Hnunqwf5




COUNTY PAIRS CUP

Cup presented to the Northamptonshire Bowling Association in 1922 by the Wellingh E
Town Bowling Club to be held by the Winners ol the County Pairs Competition T Ougg

1922

1923

1924

1925

1926

1927

1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936
1937
1938
1939
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1903
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993

118

W. Munks & F.H. Swindall

G. Spence & F. Shatford

G.E. Cobley & W.]. Mitchell
J].N. Richards & M.E. Goldsmith
E.E. Perkins & C.]. Keeler

A H. Bull & G.S. Bull

W. Pendered & W.]. Mitchell
J.N. Richards & M.E. Goldsmith
T. Afford & D. Attwood

W. Munks & T. Roberts

W.G. Lewis & W.]J. Chapman
H.E. Knight & ]J.A. Harris

W.G. Lewis & W.]J. Chapman
W.G. Lewis & W.]J. Chapman
W.T. Lawton & A.F. Knight
W. Dainty & T. Goode
W. Dainty & T. Goode
E

W.G. Lewis & W.J. Chapman
S. Muir & A. Campbell

R.M. Downing & F.W. Goodwin
C.J. Knight & A.F. Knight

J. Freeman & W.]J. Chapman
J. Nimmo & R. McKenzie

F. Swingler & J. Hindmarsh
C.]J. Knight & A.F. Knight

R. Simpson & A.B. Maltman
H. Wills & B. Miller

J. Fair & F. Fern

W.]. Stone & A.F. Knight
W.J. Stone & A.F. Knight

H. Garfield & A. Rose

L.C. Harris & J.S. Miller
R.S.T King & R. Gargate

H. Garfield & A. Rose

C. Mason, Snr & N. Mason
H. Drage & R. Brook

S.H. Carter & R.H. Stenhouse
S.H. Carter & R.H. Stenhouse
F. Mason & Colin Mason

G. Richards & ].H. Bettles
G.T. Wills & D.E. Cooper

J. Murray & S.R. Coupe

G. Richards & ].H. Bettles
C.A. Howe & F. Heath

A. Payne & R. Webb

M.]. Drage & R. Crawley

F.I. Smith & R.S.T. King

G. Patterson & D.E. Cooper
C. Manning & T. James

A. Ramscar & S.C. Letts

C. Manning & T. James

W. Winsor & R. Gunn

J]. Johnson & D. White

M.]. Drage & R. Crawley

J.A. Forster & R.H. Stenhouse
E. Fennell & R. Dunckley

W. Campen & M. Allen

C. Manning & T. James

C. Manning & T. James

G.H. Starsmore & A.P. Thurland
W. Campen & E.M. Allen

I. Walker & R. Tansley

I. Walker & R. Tansle

W. Campen & EM. A{len

W. Campen & E.M. Allen

Northampton West fip
Kettering Lodge
Wellingborough Town
Northampton County (
Rushden Town
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town |
Northampton County Ground ¢
Northampton County Ground .
Northampton West End |
Wellingborough Town
Kettering Lodge
Rushden Town

Kettering Lodge
Kettering Lodge
Abington
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Rushden Town

Kettering Lodge

Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Kettering Lodge
Abington

Kettering Lodge

Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Rushden Athletic
Abington

Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Earls Barton

Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Abington

Abington

Peterborough Park
Thrapston

Abington

Peterborough Park
Kettering Conservative
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Kettering Conservative
Irthlingborough CI
Rushden Town
Peterborough Brotherhood
Irthlingborough CI
County Ground

Kettering Conservative
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Thrapston

Northampton West End
Thrapston

Thrapston

British Timken, Duston
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
British Timken, Daventry
Wellingborough Town
Thrapston

Thrapston

Kettering Lodge
Wellingborough BC
Kingsthorpe BC
Kingsthorpe BC
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town

Tound {




COUNTY TRIPLES CUP

Cup presented to the Northamptonshire Bowling Association in 1937 by Hector H. Woolnough. .’

Esqg., to be held by the Winners of the County Triples Competition.

1937
1938
1939
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

W.R. Rose, L. Bland, C. Thorneloe

T. Afford, R. Smith, D. Attwood
F.Haywood, F. Goodwin, W.G. Lewis

E. Draper, H. Wills, F. Tye

N.F. Mason, F. Mason, J.C.P. Mason
R.G. Neale, W.]. Stone, E.W. Ayris

F. Richman, C. Parker, T. Webb

F. Richman, ].W. Rowell, C. Parker

J. Dawson, F. Moore, H. Harrod

S.E. Coles, A. Orton, J.H. Bettles

N. Mason, C. Mason, F. Mason

F.V.V. Purser, A.F. Knight, C.J. Knight
J. Dawson, H. Harrod, F. Bennett

H.E. Smith, G. Bannister, E. Havelock
W.]J. Stone, A.F. Knight, R. Gargate

J. Welsh, P. McGeachan, J. Milligan
W.]. Stone, A.F. Knight, R. Gargate

A. Voss, f Hope, C.A. Chown

J. Cambell, R. Simpson, A. Maltman

S. Carter, R. Brook, R.H. Stenhouse

T. Dainty, L. Coker, D.E. Cooper

C. Mason, F. Mason, N. Mason

H. Sturgess, ]J. Forster, R. Crawley

E. Willson, L. Coker, D.E. Cooper

W.J. Stone, A.F. Knight, R. Gargate

A. Mandeville, ]J. Boddington, L. Hough
T. Asher, E. Houghton, F. Asher

J. Allen, L. Smith, L.Stubbs

H. Drage, A.H. Smith, E.F. Marchant
P.A. Boyes, M.T.Coleman, S.C. Letts

A. Flynn, E. Smith, ]J. West

E. Goodliffe, F. Mucklin, F. Wilson

S. Carter, R. Brook, R.H. Stenhouse
C.P. Haggett, T. Barnes, ].T. Reeve

G. Patterson, H. Porter, D.E. Cooper

F. Roberts, C.]. Walters, H.V. Goodwin
C. Manning, R.E. Hope, T.T. James

R. Webb, N. Mason, R.A. Donoghue
J.H. Clipston, E.O. Thomason, E.P. Tredwell
C. McKay, W. Winsor, R.R. Gunn

J.H. Clipston, E.O. Thomason, E.P. Tredwell
A.P. Johnson, W.G. Robinson, K. Johnson
C. Bussey, R. Donoghue, A. Holmes

T. Paul, J. Dowell, A. Ross

V. Gearey, J. Gearey, P. Reeve

B. Moore, E.P. Tredwell, E.O. Thomason
R. Tansley, D.A. Wilson, D.S. Wade

D. Blencowe, M. Walker, R. Blencowe
S. Tate, W. Winsor, R, Gunn

I. Walker, C. Fowkes, ]. McKee

J. Grove, G. Wright, A. Holmes
D. Harris, P. Cook, R.H. Brown

Kettering Conservative

Northampton County Ground

Kettering Lodge
Rushden Town
Kettering Conservative
Abington
Peter%orough Park
Peterborough Park
Wellingborough town
Raunds Methodists
Kettering Conservative
Abington
Wellingborough Town
Abington

Abington
Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Abington

County Ground

Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Wellingborough Town
Kettering Lodge
Kettering Conservative
Wellingborough Town
Kettering Lodge
Abington
Wellingborough Town
Irthlingborough WMC
Raunds Conservative
Wellingborough Town
Northampton West End
Wellingborough Town
Peterborough & District
Wellingborough Town
Pianoforte Suplies
Corby Stewart & Lloyds
Wittering

Thrapston

Kettering Conservative
Kingsthorpe
Thrapston
Kingsthorpe

Oundle

Kettering Lodge

Corby Forest
Pianoforte Supplies
Kingsthorpe
Kingsthorpe

Brackley & District BC
Thrapston BC
Kingsthorpe BC
Kettering Lodge BC
Abington




" NORTHAMPTONSHIRE BOWLING ASSOCIATIO}

COUNTY LEAGUE

Details of the County League have not been finalised at \

the time of going to press, and are subject to alteration. |
Clubs will be notified before the commencement of the

season of any changes in the previous arrangements.

Teams

Group 1A Group 2A
Kettering Midland Band Abington
Desborough Town Earls Barton
Corby Grampian Byfield
Rothwell Conservative Brackley
Rothwell Manor Park Wellingborough Town

Group 1B Group 2B
Rushden Town West End

Burton Latimer

Wellingborough Old Grammarians

Wellingborough Swanspool
Finedon Town

Raunds Conservative

Winners

1991  Northampton West End BC
1992  Northampton West End BC
1993  Wellingborough Town BC

Daventry Town
Daventry British Timken
Kislingbury

Brington

Runners-up

Desborough Town BCG |
Kettering Midland Bfmd BC
Northampton West End BG

\
.
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INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS

= Bettles, ].H. Irthlingborough CI 1956 --57-58
& Gold Medalist in Fours, Commonwealth Games, Cardiff, Wales, 1958

Broderick, P. Wellingborough Town 1993

Bull, A.H. Wellingborough Town  1926-27-30-33-34-35-36-37_38_4q o
47-48-—49 '

Bull, G.S. Wellingborough Town  1926-27-28-30-31-32-33-34_135_4¢

Chapman, W.]. Kettering Lodge 1946

Coe, G.P. Wellingborough Town 1910

Cooper, D.E. Kettering Lodge 1964 -65-66

Played in Triples and Fours in First World Bowls Championships, Sydney, Australis 196

Dobson, W.R. Kettering Lodge 1924

Forster, ]J.A. Wellingborough Town 1973

Goldsmith, M.E. County Ground 1928

Lee, T. Wellingborough Town 1923

Mason, C. (Snr)  Kettering Conservative 1935

Mason, F. Kettering Conservative 1961

Mitchell, W.]. Wellingborough Town 1929

Redhead, A.J. County Ground 1912

Shatford, F. Kettering Conservative 1910-11-12-14-19-20-21-22-24_25

Stenhouse, R.H.  Wellingborough Town 1962-63-64—-65—66—67—68—-69-70-71-72
Played in Triples and Fours in First World Bowls Championships, Sydney, Australia, 196
Captain of England Commonwealth Games, Edinburgh, Scotland, 1970 ’
England Team Manager, World Bowls Championships, Worthing, England 1972
England Team Manager, World Bowls Championships, South A%rica, 1976
England Team Manager, Commonwealth Games, Edmonton, Canada, 1978
England Team Manager, World Bowls Championships, Australia, 1980
England Team Manager, Men & Women's Teams, Commonwealth Games, 1982
England Team Manager, World Bowls Championships, Aberdeen, 1984

Stow, F. County Ground 1909-10-11-13
Wright, G. Kettering Lodge 1913-19-20-21-22-28
Wills, G.T. Kettering Lodge 1974

UNDER 25’s INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS

Letts, S.P. West End 1990-91
Broderick, P. Wellingborough 1991-92
Walker, I. Kingsthorpe 1991

134




qarris, J.A-
(ing, R.S.T:
(ight, A.F.
(night, H.E.
1ee, F.J.

Letts, S.C.
\lason, Colin
\jason, N.

\forgan, T.L.

tichards, J.N.

surgess, H.F.

redwell, E.T.

nderwood, H.

llls, G.T.

mes, T.T,
olmes, A.
'ts, S.P.

ade, D.S.
nsley, R,

INTERNATIONAL TRIALISTS

Northamptonshire men who have played in International Trials

wellinghorough Town
Wellingborough Town
Kingsthorpe
Wellingborough Town
Wellingborough Town
Abington

Rushden Town
Abington

Abington

Rushden Town
Abington

West End

Kettering Conservative
Kettering Conservative
County Ground
County Ground

Earls Barton
Kingsthorpe

Rushden Town

Rushden Town
Kettering Lodge

Thrapston BB
Kettering Lodge
West End BC
Kingsthorpe
Kingsthorpe

1981-82
19656667
1982

1969

1973
196061
1930-33-34
1971
1946-47-58-59
1938
1950-51
1981

1964
1961-62
1968

1926

1949

1984 -84
1935-36-37

1971
1973-74-78

1987-88-91
1985
1988-89-90
1989
1991



